
Name of Deceased
(Surname first) Address, description and date of death of Deceased Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given

and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives
Date before which
notices of claims

to be given

DADE, Amy Ellen

MYCOCK, Laura Louisa...

BAYLISS, Gertrude
Amelia.

BUTTERISS, Edith Annie

ADCOCK, Elizabeth Anne

OAKES, Emily

BODY, Clarence Selwyn...

WILLIAMS, Adela Dulcie

Ho WELL, Edith Maria...

POYNTON, Rose

SKITT, Lucy

DUNSBY, Andrew

TOWNSEND, Gladys
Helen.

GARNETT, Noah ...

The Square, Mark, near Highbridge, Somerset,
Widow. 23rd September 1971.

36 Firshill Close, Sheffield, Spinster. 14th Decem-
ber 1969.

67 Derwent Street, Leicester, Spinster. 6th Septem-
ber 1971.

19 Hamilton Drive, Melton Mowbray, Leicestershire,
Wife of Norman Charites "Butteriss. Sth October
1971.

Hallbton Manor, Hallaton, Leicestershire, Spinster.
3rd February 1971.

97 Anstey Lane, Leicester, Widow. 30th July 1971

71 Wilson Road, Ely, Cardiff, Retired. 24th August
1971.

Ty Melin Nursing Home, 412 Cowbridge Road East,
Cardiff, formerly Cartref, Lake Road East, Cardiff,
Widow. 20th June 1971.

14 Anchor Street, Taffs Well, Glamorgan, Widow.
3rd October 1971.

8 Vale Road, Rhyl, Flint. 23rd September 1971 ...

22 HiWands Drive, Leckhampton, Cheltenham,
Widow. 26th August 1971.

376 Berkhamsted Road, Chesham, Bucks, Retired
Wood Worker, llth October 1971.

20 Selbourne Road, Weston-Super-Mare, Somerset,
Widow. ISith October 1971.

30 Aldersgate Road, Bramhal, Cheshire, Retired
Manufacturer. Sth May 1971.

Burroiugh Horner & Pigot, Wedmore, Somerset, Solicitors. (Kenneth Pigot and Richard
Brian Hague Whitehoiuse.)

Ashton, Hewitt, Barloiw & Wise, Yorkshire Bank Chambers, Fargate, Sheffield, Solicitors.
(Public Trustee.)

Holyoaks, 6 Peacock Lane, Leicester, Solicitors. (Margaret Ann Guniter and Geoffrey
Herbert Tew.)

Holyoaks, 6 Peacock Lane, Leicester, Solicitors. (John Graham Hottiyoak)

Holyoaks, 6 Peacock Lane, Leicester, Solicitors. (Herbert Stonehall Adcock and
Geoffrey Herbert Tew.)

Holyoaks, 6 Peacock Lane, Leicester, Solicitoirs. (Brian Stokes and Joihn Graham
Hodyoak.)

Elizabeth Ann Body, 71 Wifeom Road, Ely, Cardiff

Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited, Bank Chambers, P.O. Box 6,
97 Bute Street, Cardiff.

National Westminster Bank Limited, Trustee and Income Tax Department, 117 St.
Mary Street, Cardiff.

Bowcock & Pursaill, P.O. Box No. 1, 54 St. Edwaird Street, Leek, Staffordshire, Solicitors.
(Richard Harry Poyntan.)

Rickerbys, 16 Royal Crescent, Cheltenham, Solicitors. (Norman Thomas Juckes Skitt) ...

Lee, Chadwick & Coi., 14 Market Square, Wkney, Oxon, Solicitors. (D'ora Edith
May Stringer and Francis Albert Dunsby.)

John Hodge & Cb>., 27-31 Boulevard, Weston-super-Mare, Somerset, Solicitors. (Hugh
Renddl.)

Cotton & Garnett, 1 Dale Street, Haslingden, Rossendale, Lancashire, Solicitors. (Denis
Victor Garnett, Eric Allison Gamstt and Stanley Allison Garnett.)

15th January 1972

Sth January 1972

Sth January 1972

Sth January 1972

8th January 1972

Sth January 1972

Sth January 1972

Sth January 1972

Sth January 1972

Sth January 1972

3rd January 1972

31st January 1972

Sth January 1972

10th January 1972

(255)

(256)

(258)

(257)

(259)

(260)

(261)

(262)

(263)

(264)

(157)

(158)

(159)

(160)

E?
w

§

w
H
H
W

O
<
w

vO


