11949

Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before which notices of claims to be given	
DADE, Amy Ellen	The Square, Mark, near Highbridge, Somerset, Widow. 23rd September 1971.	Burrough Horner & Pigot, Wedmore, Somerset, Solicitors. (Kenneth Pigot and Richard Brian Hague Whitehouse.)	15th January 1972	(255)
Мусоск, Laura Louisa	36 Firshill Close, Sheffield, Spinster. 14th December 1969.	Ashton, Hewitt, Barlow & Wise, Yorkshire Bank Chambers, Fargate, Sheffield, Solicitors. (Public Trustee.)	8th January 1972	(256)
Bayliss, Gertrude Amelia.	67 Derwent Street, Leicester, Spinster. 6th September 1971.	Holyoaks, 6 Peacock Lane, Leicester, Solicitors. (Margaret Ann Gunter and Geoffrey Herbert Tew.)	8th January 1972	(258)
BUTTERISS, Edith Annie	19 Hamilton Drive, Melton Mowbray, Leicestershire, Wife of Norman Charles Butteriss. 5th October 1971.	Holyoaks, 6 Pcacock Lane, Leicester, Solicitors. (John Graham Hollyoak)	8th January 1972	(257)
ADCOCK, Elizabeth Anne	Hallaton Manor, Hallaton, Leicestershire, Spinster. 3rd February 1971.	Holyoaks, 6 Peacock Lane, Leicester, Solicitors. (Herbert Stonehall Adcock and Geoffrey Herbert Tew.)	8th January 1972	(259)
Oakes, Emily	97 Anstey Lane, Leicester, Widow. 30th July 1971	Holyoaks, 6 Peacock Lane, Leicester, Solicitors. (Brian Stokes and John Graham Holyoak.)	8th January 1972	(260)
BODY, Clarence Selwyn	71 Wilson Road, Ely, Cardiff, Retired. 24th August 1971.	Elizabeth Ann Body, 71 Wilson Road, Ely, Cardiff	5th January 1972	(261)
WILLIAMS, Adela Dulcie	Ty Melin Nursing Home, 412 Cowbridge Road East, Cardiff, formerly Cartref, Lake Road East, Cardiff, Widow. 20th June 1971.	Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited, Bank Chambers, P.O. Box 6, 97 Bute Street, Cardiff.	5th January 1972	(262)
Howell, Edith Maria	14 Anchor Street, Taffs Well, Glamorgan, Widow. 3rd October 1971.	National Westminster Bank Limited, Trustee and Income Tax Department, 117 St. Mary Street, Cardiff.	5th January 1972	(263)
POYNTON, Rose	8 Vale Road, Rhyl, Flint. 23rd September 1971	Bowcock & Pursaill, P.O. Box No. 1, 54 St. Edward Street, Leek, Staffordshire, Solicitors. (Richard Harry Poynton.)	5th January 1972	(264)
Sкітт, Lucy	22 Hillands Drive, Leckhampton, Cheltenham, Widow. 26th August 1971.	Rickerbys, 16 Royal Crescent, Cheltenham, Solicitors. (Norman Thomas Juckes Skitt)	3rd January 1972	(157)
Dunsby, Andrew	376 Berkhamsted Road, Chesham, Bucks, Retired Wood Worker. 11th October 1971.	Lee, Chadwick & Co., 14 Market Square, Witney, Oxon, Solicitors. (Dora Edith May Stringer and Francis Albert Dunsby.)	31st January 1972	(158)
Townsend, Gladys Helen.	20 Selbourne Road, Weston-Super-Mare, Somerset, Widow. 15th October 1971.	John Hodge & Co., 27-31 Boulevard, Weston-super-Mare, Somerset, Solicitors. (Hugh Rendell.)	5th January 1972	(159)
GARNETT, Noah	30 Aldersgate Road, Bramhall, Cheshire, Retired Manufacturer. 5th May 1971.	Cotton & Garnett, 1 Dale Street, Haslingden, Rossendale, Lancashire, Solicitors. (Denis Victor Garnett, Eric Allison Garnett and Stanfey Allison Garnett.)	10th January 1972	(160)